3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 120002013 | KH | UG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 13007931 e 150 T 00
C ECR-19-005339 03APR2019 | F7 CT
2151975-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-20-016178 12N0V2020 | WC | RK
2151975-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151975-1 C 00l ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151975-2 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151975-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - r - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 12 35 mm [ 0931 F - | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL |3.18 mm [.125] OV N - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T : | | 1 | 7—%m23:7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2ATL
408-35047 | | 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | | | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | [-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 19
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - 1 | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 1.70-2.70 mm [.067-.106 [N] - bt 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL M1 1116-4271-02 Rey - ] ] -l 222 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPLICATION - | | | | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION - - i - | | 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
- | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁ* - | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL -2 2] 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
19491181 T116-4111-02 1949118-3 T114-4111-02 -2 2| 2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
1949118-2 1116-4271-02 - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ [ 2 [ 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
T 00w e 0. 05 L 051 000 .~ - | | | 1803382-6  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0 75mmo 20470 05 [ 0474/ 0021 T - 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
E!!ﬂ - | | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
- | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
LEL CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 222 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 2| 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zfx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | 2844938-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 20
S TORAGE 0P ARPLICATOR T T 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 Sl 222 22283~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
zfx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . | | | b R =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] | 1 | c4079¢- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: FEED AND REF SETTINGS WILL REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING L | | | rers L IR LR 0 0 DR 8 -
FROM ONE TERMINAL T ANOTHER. - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. BQEEEAENEEE?éE%égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ | | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED | 9
JIN - | | | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
- | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT (O
ZI: - | | | 1803095-5 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/1N | 2 2 | | 2-1633928-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | 1-240641-7 |SPACER |
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*FWARNING - | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 2 T2 |7 [ 1 | 24-2119785-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B |-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N |2 [ 2 [ v [T | 5-1673600-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -T7|-72(-71| -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
R R e e R R 09JUN2OTS — TE Connectivit
CH?;E?EE 09JUNZ2OT3 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 09JUNZOT3 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S T Occan 16 o
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 (2151975 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORA

T oN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

F

SEDENN IR s

MECHANTCAL

P N

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

FUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A~ <=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF = = 3 540 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

44.61;0_05 REF

llan=

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

FOTETTON | Dy 09JUNZ2OT3 (D)

K HUANG TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 09JUNZ2OT3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS D 09 JUNZ013 [nane

mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator

<i§> E: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-

MATER AL FINISH

e Al 00779 (C=2151975

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV {j
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
COMEE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151975-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151975-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151975-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
TTRE 1235 7 [ 095 - B 2119082-4  |[CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TNSOL T3 18 o T 125 oV -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N EEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () “ [T [ 7| 7180237 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - 4] 4 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
NG -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
LT, S SERRAREI R —
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
XEEY%QQ%ION ARLTTTE-4271-02 Rev - B 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
SPECTFICATION -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL i c-690438-2 |FRONT STHIP GUIDE J6
1949118 | T116-4111-02 19491183 T114-4111-02 N L c168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRo, M3 X 8.0 99
TITIE I ETSEETIE -] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
y : -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
S0 @ =D REFERENCE SETTIG L[ E ] 2resors ] SCREV. DRIVE, fH, Robs, 2.x .18 166
[ . 00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6. 7 _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
0. Tomme |.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] [ B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 | 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
in -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844938-6  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B B Saatia SPRING, COMPRESSION c !
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A\ -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242, E R I 1320928-6  |STRLP GUIDE >4
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b 980371 -4 |OCR, SKT HD SHLDR o.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
/5\ FEED AND REF SETTINGS WILL REGUIRE ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING B L 1190331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FROM ONE TERMINAL TO ANOTHER. N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IZ
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR (i
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N Tl ] 1 ] 2-1633928-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 1-240641-7 |SPACER 7
- - - - - |
- - - - - S
*WARNTNG -] 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R I e L g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | B T155888-1 |SPACTR. CRIMPER T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N1 T | 5-1673600-2 gmwﬁ,wmg 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 7l 00l 01 PaRT NO SESCRIPTION my
RN — TE Commectiviy
CHEEE?EE 09JUN2OT3 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 09JUNZOT3 [NaME ‘
F) /x <: I { I <: \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ mm o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 (82151975 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.5+0.95

oL
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ <=

4x a1 il

35.58+£0.05

:

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

=T

B
LIl

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

Ea=

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 “ < > TS BT NECT 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING-ENGINEERING GRGAN| 2AT 10N | DWN 09JUN20T3 — o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHH@CJHVWY
@ \ CHLK NG 09JUNZ2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 09JUNZ2OT 3 | NAME ‘

\ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean S)de Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg . —
MATER I AL AFN\%SEHS ] = wgweim } A ‘ 00779 @:2 151975
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151975-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151975-7

